
MILO Hidup Bola Futsal Carnival 2024 Frequently Asked Question:  
 
 

1. Who can participate?  

• Any Malaysian aged 12 years old and below (above 6 y.o) for Under-12 category and 
aged 16 years old and below for Under-16 category. Anyone can form a team to 
participate. Do not need to be under academy or school participation.  

2. Can my daughter participate? 

• The competition is open to boys and girls. A team can consist of both genders 
3. When is the registration deadline? 

• 2 days before each competition venue. 
4. What the registration fee consists of?  

• Participation in the tournament & tournament jersey. 
5. Can I pay at the venue?  

• No. Payment is 100% online. 
6. Do my players and coach/team manager need to do Covid-19 Antigen Rapid test (oral fluid)? 

• It is not compulsory but highly recommended. 
7. As the team manager/coach, what documents do I need to bring on competition day?  

• Players’ registration form, parents’ consent form (each player) & photocopy IC of 
each player. 

8. If my team can’t make it on that day after registration (payment), can I get my refund?  

• No. Registration fee is not refundable. 
9. Can family member accompany the team to the tournament?  

• Yes, family members or supports are allow come to the venue. 
10. Will the tournament be organized in every state?  

• This year will be a nationwide tournament and will be conducted at the venues as 
below: 

 

No. Date Day State Location 

1 1-Jun Saturday Selangor Sportizza Sports Centre, Subang USJ 

2 8-Jun Saturday Sabah Kompleks Sukan Yayasan Sabah, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah 

3 15-Jun Saturday Pahang Legend Futsal Batu 6, Jalan Gambang, Kuantan, Pahang 

4 22-Jun Saturday Sarawak Arena Sukan, MTLD Kuching, Sarawak 

5 29-Jun Saturday Penang Jesseball Sport Centre, Bukit Mertajam, Penang 

6 6-Jul Saturday Johor Sports Prima, Johor Bahru, Johor 

7 8-Jul Monday Negeri Sembilan Ultimate Sports Haus, Nilai, Negeri Sembilan 

8 13-Jul Saturday Perak Manjung Indoor Sports Arena, Manjung, Perak 

9 20-Jul Saturday Kelantan De Stadium Futsal, Wakaf Bharu, Kelantan 

10 27-Jul Saturday Perlis D’Futsal Centre, Kangar, Perlis 

11 3-Aug Saturday Melaka Kompleks Sukan Batu Berendam, Melaka 

12 10-Aug Saturday Kedah D’Futsal Centre, Titi Gajah, Alor Star, Kedah 

13 17-Aug Saturday Terengganu Fantasy Futsal, Gong Badak, Kuala Terengganu 

14 24-Aug Saturday Kuala Lumpur Futsal Hub, Ampang, Kuala lumpur 

15 7-Sep Saturday GRAND FINALS Futsal Hub, Ampang, Kuala lumpur 

 


